June, 1994
New Information
Mailed to: C
DHP-VRTMVacuum
Circuit Breaker
7.5 and 15 kV Rating
Cutler-Hammer
CUTLER-HAMMER

Renewal Parts Data 32-290
Page 3
HOW TO ORDER
1.) Identify the part and its• location on the breaker from the photos shown
on pages 4 and 5 for 5kV ratings, and pages 6 and 7 for 7.5 and 15 kV
ratings.
2.) Select the correct part and style number from the tables and photos on
pages 8 thru 13.
3.) Contact your local sales representative for price and availibility.
4.) Complete all the information on the form below, and send it to your
local distributor/sales office.
DHP-VR RENEWAL PARTS ORDER FORM
Company Name and Address Purchase Order Date
Method of Shipment
Contact Person: Phone Number
REQUIRED INFORMATION
Shop Order or Style Number of Breaker
Breaker Type I kV Class I MVA Class Amp Rating
Breaker Control Close Voltage l Motor Voltage Trip Voltage
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION STYLE NUMBER UNIT PRICE
E'.!.T•N June,1994 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Renewal Parts Data 32-290
Page 4
DHP-VR 5 kV CIRCUIT BREAKER
Front Faceplate Removed
MAIN CLOSING SPRING (LH)
AUXILIARY SWITCH
MAIN RESET OPENING SPRING
LATCH CHECK SWITC
l NG MOTOR
--- RREAKER POSITION SWITCH
SPRING RELEASE COIL
---C::HUNT TRIP COIL
ANTI-PUMP RELAY
iijijliiij@
READ AND UNDERSTAND THE DHP-VR INSTRUCTION BOOK IB 6513C80-1 BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO REPLACE ANY
COMPONENT. MAKE CERTAIN THAT THE BREAKER IS WITHDRAWN FROM THE SWITCHGEAR COMPARTMENT,
AND IS IN THE OPEN POSITION, WITH THE CLOSING SPRINGS DISCHARGED, AND THE CONTROL POWER DISCON­
NECTED. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE MAY CAUSE DEATH OR SEVERE INJURY BY ELECTROCUTION; OR
CRUSHING INJURIES TO FINGERS OR HANDS.
Figure 4.1
lr!.T•N June,1994 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Figure 5.1
June,1994
Renewal Parts Data 32-290
Page 5
DHP-VR 5kV CIRCUIT BREAKER
Rear View
BARRIER